PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIANNE JIANG ZHU	08/02/2007
DAVID T. HASS	11/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	18920 FORGE DRIVE
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: jhelvey@skgf.com, lharrison@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4875.167000E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY T. HELVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Helvey. #44,757/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=4875167000Einventortorazaassignment#page1.tif source=4875167000Einventortorazaassignment#page2.tif source=4875167000Einventortorazaassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502762889 REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Julianne Jiang Zhu and David T. Hass, made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled Delegating Network Processor Operations to Star Topology Serial Bus Interfaces, the specification of which was filed on 07/31/2007, and bearing serial number 11/831,887, which is a continuation-in-part of serial number 10/930,937, filed 08/31/2004, which is a continuation-in-part of serial number 10/898,008, filed 07/23/2004, which is a continuation-in-part of serial number 10/682,579 filed 10/08/2003, which claimed priority to serial number 60/490,236, filed 07/25/2003, and serial number 60/416,838 filed 10/08/2002.

WHEREAS, Raza Microelectronics, a corporation of the state of Delawars, and whose address is 18920 Forge Drive, Cupertine, CA 95014, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREPORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, relistues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patient applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0626 MULLIN JEHY SKUS Indianno Jiang Zini

8/2/2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0627 David T. Hass

11/8/2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 04/10/2014